

City of Mountain View

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202353

Type: Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: Environmental Planning Commission

On agenda: 9/21/2022

Title: Downtown Precise Plan Update

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Exhibit 1 - Addendum, 3. Exhibit 2 - Draft Resolution, 4. Exhibit 3 - Redlined Draft

Amendments, 5. Exhibit 4 - Economic Analysis, 6. Exhibit 5 - June 8, 2021 City Council Study Session

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/21/20221Environmental Planning
CommissionapprovedPass

Downtown Precise Plan Update

That the Environmental Planning Commission recommend that the City Council:

- 1. Adopt The Addendum to the 1999 and 2004 Downtown Precise Plan (Precise Plan) Initial Study/Negative Declarations and the Mountain View 2030 General Plan and Greenhouse Gas Reduction Program Final Environmental Impact Report in compliance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Guidelines, Sections 15162 and 15164 (Exhibit 1 to the Environmental Planning Commission Report); and
- 2. Adopt A Resolution of the City Council Of the City of Mountain View Amending the Downtown Precise Plan (P-19) to Update Design Standards and Guidelines in Areas A, G, and H, and Disallow Administrative Office Use in Ground Floors of Castro Street and Side Streets of Area H (Exhibit 2 to the Environmental Planning Commission Report).